Estimated Quantities -- Letting July 25, 2025

Quantities shown are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The official bid files
should be obtained from www.bidx.com

Contract ID CNZ228 - BLOUNT

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05
307-01.15
403-01

411-03.12
411-12.04

415-01.02
712-01
712-06
716-01.21

716-02.04

716-02.05
716-05.20
716-13.02
716-13.05

CNz228
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 05S336-S8-002
BLOUNT
DBE Goal Percent:
The resurfacing on S.R. 336 from near U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) (L.M. 0.00) to near Reagan Mill

Road (L.M. 5.04).
DT - 10/31/2025

Description Quantity
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 11.000
ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS 649.000
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 51.000
ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 3,259.000
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 1.000
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1,281.000
TRAFFIC CONTROL (1)
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 557.000
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 333.000
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION 400.000
STRIPING)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 550.000
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 9.000
SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 21.000
SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED 2,070.000

LINE)

N/A

Units
L.M.
TON
TON
TON
L.M.

SY.
LS
S.F.
EACH

SY.

L.F.
L.M.
L.M.
L.F.



Contract ID CNZ228 - BLOUNT

Item No. Description Quantity Units
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1) LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ243 - BRADLEY

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
201-01

202-01.01
202-02.01

202-02.02

202-02.03

202-02.04

202-02.05

202-02.06

202-02.07

202-02.08

202-02.09

202-08.10

203-01
203-04

CNZz243
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 06S074-S3-003
BRADLEY
DBE Goal Percent:
The drainage improvements on S.R. 74 (Spring Place Road) from L.M. 11.15 to L.M. 11.80) in

Cleveland.

DT - 3/25/2026

Description
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS
REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (24" CMP STA.

127+44.74 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (36" RCP STA.

131+86.36 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (26" RCP STA.

134+21.11 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (24" RCP STA.

134+56.22 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (24" CMP STA.

135+22.24 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (36" CMP STA.

136+07.72 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (36" CMP STA.

136+91.91 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (18" CMP STA.

137+61.96 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (24" CMP STA.

137+62.53 LT. SR-74)

REMOVAL OF CURB (DESCRIPTION) (MOUNTABLE

CONCRETE CURB)

ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)

PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL

Quantity
(1)

(1)
232.000

30.000
16.000
27.000
106.000
63.000
59.000
42.000
41.000
242.000

28,096.000
1,400.000

Units
LS

LS
L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.

C.Y.
C.Y.

N/A



Contract ID CNZ243 - BRADLEY

Item No. Description Quantity Units
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 103.000 C.Y.
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) 1,030.000 L.F.
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM 1.000 EACH
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 7.000 EACH
209-08.09 FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM 2.000 EACH
209-20.20 DETENTION POND OUTLET STRUCTURE (DESCR.) 1.000 EACH
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D) 6.000 EACH
209-40.43 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 3) 2.000 EACH
209-65.03 TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL 90.000 L.F.
209-65.04 TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION 840.000 L.F.
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D 171.000 TON
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57) 206.000 TON
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 115.000  TON
GRADING B-M2
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC) 0.600 TON
402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC) 2.400 TON
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 0.100 TON
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 66.000 TON
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) 60.000 L.F.
607-06.03 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV) 420.000 L.F.
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) 23.000 L.F.
607-07.03 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV) 222.000 L.F.
607-16.04 38"X 24" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE 58.000 L.F.
CULVERT

607-67.11 24" FOLDED PVC PIPE LINER 142.000 L.F.
607-67.13 36" FOLDED PVC PIPE LINER 607.000 L.F.
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS) 9.000 C.Y.
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS) 314.000 LB.
611-07.33 30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN) 4.000 EACH
611-07.34 36IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN) 1.000 EACH

611-07.62 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1 4.000 EACH



Contract ID CNZ243 - BRADLEY

Item No. Description Quantity Units
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8 DEPTH 1.000 EACH
702-01.02 CONCRETE CURB 242.000 L.F.
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 957.000 L.F.
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) 50.000 TON
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1) 308.000 TON
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B) 227.000 TON
709-05.09 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C) 86.000 TON
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 60.000 EACH
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C) 30.000 EACH
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 279.000 S.F.
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 2.000 EACH
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 0.100 L.M.
LINE)
717-01 MOBILIZATION (1) LS
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IlI)(EROSION CONTROL) 689.000 SY.
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN 3,468.000 L.F.
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH) 50.000 UNIT
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) 93.000 UNIT
801-01.38 NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES 1.000 UNIT
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) 119.000 M.G.
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD) 10,400.000 SY.

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ229 - CARTER

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05

303-01
307-01.15
403-01
411-03.13
411-12.02

411-12.04

415-01.02
705-02.10
705-04.09
705-06.01
705-06.10
705-06.11
705-06.20
706-01

706-06.03
706-10.26
712-01

712-04.01

CNZ229

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 10S037-S8-002
CARTER

DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) from the North Carolina State line (L.M. 0.00) to near
Ingram Branch Road (L.M. 8.78).

DT - 8/31/2026

Description Quantity Units
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 18.000 L.M.
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D 65.000 TON
ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS 2,204.000 TON
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 176.000 TON
ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 11,021.000 TON
SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN 10.000 L.M.
WIDTH)

SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 5.000 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4,267.000 S.Y.
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 10.000 EACH
EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT 5.000 EACH
W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 150.000 L.F.
GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3 3.000 EACH
GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3 8.000 EACH
TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 5.000 EACH
GUARDRAIL REMOVED 338.000 L.F.
RADIUS RAIL 25.000 L.F.
ROUNDED END ELEMENT 1.000 EACH
TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS

FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 132.000 EACH

N/A



Contract ID CNZ229 - CARTER

Item No. Description Quantity Units

712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 66.000 EACH

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 989.000 S.F.

712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH

716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 736.000 EACH
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS 212.000  EACH
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 948.000  EACH
MARKER

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION 461.000  S..
STRIPING)

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 540.000 L.F.

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 22.000  EACH
ARROW)

716-03.04 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL) 2.000 EACH

716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE 2,535.000 L.F.
SHOULDER)

716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION 6.000 EACH
ARROW)

716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 15.000 L.M.

716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 38.000 L.M.

717-01 MOBILIZATION (1) LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ230 - CARTER

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:
Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05

303-01

307-01.15
403-01

411-01.10
411-03.12
415-01.02
705-02.10
705-04.10
705-06.01
705-06.11
705-06.30
706-01

706-06.03
706-10.26
712-01

712-06

716-01.21

716-01.22

716-01.30

CNZz230
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 10S361-S8-003
CARTER
DBE Goal Percent:
The resurfacing on S.R. 361 from S.R. 359 (L.M. 0.00) to U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) (L.M. 8.87).

DT - 10/31/2025

Description

BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D
ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D

ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT
W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3

GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3

GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2
GUARDRAIL REMOVED

RADIUS RAIL

ROUNDED END ELEMENT

TRAFFIC CONTROL

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE

Quantity
18.000
515.000
1,145.000
108.000
2,927.000
3,901.000
502.000
2.000
5.000
263.000
2.000
5.000
375.000
19.000
2.000

(1)
526.000
586.000

15.000

601.000

Units
L.M.
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
S..
EACH
EACH
L.F.
EACH
EACH
L.F.
L.F.
EACH
LS
S.F.
EACH

EACH

EACH

N/A



Contract ID CNZ230 - CARTER

Item No. Description Quantity Units
MARKER

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION 45.000 S.Y.
STRIPING)

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 300.000 L.F.

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 3.000 EACH
ARROW)

716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE) 160.000 L.F.

716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE) 0.100 L.M.

716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 15.000 L.M.

716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 36.000 L.M.

717-01 MOBILIZATION (1) LS

() ltem will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ236 - DECATUR

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-03.01

203-06
208-01.05
303-02

307-01.01

307-01.08

411-01.10
411-12.04

414-04.03
414-04.04
705-02.10
705-06.20
706-01
712-01
712-04.01
712-06
716-01.21

CNZz236
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 20S100-S8-002
DECATUR
DBE Goal Percent:
The resurfacing (microsurface or thin mix overlay) on S.R. 100 from the Henderson County

line (L.M. 0.00) to near Tillman Road/Shady Hill Road (L.M. 5.34).
DT - 12/20/2025

Description Quantity Units
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 3,401.000 S.Y.
WATER 12.000 M.G.
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 11.000 L.M.
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING 1,550.000  TON
(DESCRIPTION) (C or D)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 92.000 TON
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 362.000 TON
GRADING B-M2

ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 100.000 TON
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 8.500 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL) 90.000 TON
MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL) 741.000 TON
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 2.000 EACH
TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 2.000 EACH
GUARDRAIL REMOVED 100.000 L.F.
TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 75.000 EACH
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 546.000 S.F.
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 352.000 EACH

(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

N/A



Contract ID CNZ236 - DECATUR

Item No.
716-01.30

716-02.05
716-05.20
716-08.20
716-12.02

717-01
403-02.01
411-03.07
415-01.01
712-06
403-01.01

414-03.01
414-03.02
415-01.01

Description

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE
MARKER

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
LINE)

MOBILIZATION

TRACKLESS TACK COAT

ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT
COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-
SURFACING)

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING
AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING
COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
352.000

96.000
8.700
8.700

19.100

Q)
19.000
2,913.000
15.000
448.000
12.000

131.000
1,077.000
11.000

Units
EACH

L.F.
L.M.
L.M.
L.M.

LS
TON
TON
TON
S.F.
TON

TON
TON
TON



Contract ID CNZ240 - DECATUR & HENDERSON

Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-03.01

203-06
208-01.05
303-02

307-01.01

307-01.08

307-01.10

403-02.01
411-12.04

414-04.03
414-04.04
415-01.01
705-02.10
705-04.10
705-06.11

CNZ240

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 20S201-S8-002
39S201-M3-003
39S201-S8-004

DECATUR, HENDERSON

DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on S.R. 201 from S.R. 104 (L.M. 4.60) in Henderson County to S.R. 202 (L.M.
0.88) in Decatur County, including repair work on bridge.

DT - 12/20/2025

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 4,028.000
WATER 28.000
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 21.400
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING 3,649.000
(DESCRIPTION) (C OR D)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 1,321.000
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 456.000
GRADING B-M2

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 12,382.000
GRADING C-W

TRACKLESS TACK COAT 33.000
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 15.900
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL) 189.000
MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL) 1,560.000
COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 175.000
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 26.000
EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT 13.000

GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3 2.000

Units
SY.
M.G.
L.M.
TON

TON

TON

TON

TON
L.M.

TON
TON
TON
EACH
EACH
EACH

N/A
N/A
N/A



Contract ID CNZ240 - DECATUR & HENDERSON

Item No.
705-06.20
705-06.30
706-01
706-06.03
712-01
712-06
716-01.21

716-02.05
716-05.05
716-05.20
716-08.05
716-08.20
716-12.02

717-01

604-10.44
604-10.53
617-04.01

Description

TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3
GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2
GUARDRAIL REMOVED

RADIUS RAIL

TRAFFIC CONTROL

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
LINE)

MOBILIZATION

EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

CONCRETE REPAIRS

TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
2.000
20.000
1,350.000
30.000

(1)
3,496.000
685.000

140.000
280.000
82.600
140.000
41.300
41.300

(1
53.000
5.000
433.000

Units
EACH
EACH
L.F.
L.F.
LS
S.F.
EACH

L.F.
L.F.
L.M.
L.F.
L.M.
L.M.

LS

L.F.
SY.
SY.



Contract ID CNZ237 - GIBSON

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-03.01

203-06
208-01.05
303-02

307-01.01

307-01.08

403-02.01
411-01.10
411-01.21
411-12.04

414-04.03
414-04.04
415-01.01
611-03.04
705-02.10
705-06.30
706-01

712-01

CNZz237
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 27S186-S8-002
GIBSON
DBE Goal Percent:
The resurfacing (microsurface or thin mix overlay) on S.R. 186 from the Madison County line

(L.M. 0.00) to U.S. 70A (U.S. 79, S.R. 76) (L.M. 6.17).
DT - 12/20/2025

Description Quantity Units
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 3,622.000 SY.
WATER 8.000 M.G.
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 12.400 L.M.
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING 708.000 TON
(DESCRIPTION) (C or D)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 73.000 TON
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 409.000 TON
GRADING B-M2

TRACKLESS TACK COAT 2.000 TON
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 230.000 TON
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 0.100 L.M.
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 9.900 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL) 103.000 TON
MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL) 848.000 TON
COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 135.000 TON
GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN) 250.000 LB.
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 8.000 EACH
GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 8.000 EACH
GUARDRAIL REMOVED 200.000 L.F.

TRAFFIC CONTROL 1) LS

N/A



Contract ID CNZ237 - GIBSON

Item No. Description Quantity Units

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 772.000 S.F.

716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 407.000 EACH
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 98.000 L.F.

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 4000  EACH
ARROW)

716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE) 72.000 L.F.

716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL 263.000 L.F.
CROSS-WALK)

716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE) 0.100 L.M.

716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP 2.000  EACH
AHEAD)

716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW) 2.000 EACH

716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 24.900 L.M.

716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 4000  EACH
ARROW)

716-08.07 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT- 2.000 EACH
TURN ARROW)

716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING 2.000 EACH
(DESCRIPTION) (Stop Ahead)

716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE) 24.600 L.M.

716-08.21 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (24IN BARRIER 72.000 L.F.
LINE)

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 24900  L.M.
LINE)

717-01 MOBILIZATION (1) LS

730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40) 50.000 L.F.

730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE 50.000 L.F.

730-14.02 SAW SLOT 612.000 L.F.

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE 1,224.000 L.F.

403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT 18.000 TON

411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT 2,707.000 TON

415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 58.000 TON

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 64.000 S.F.



Contract ID CNZ237 - GIBSON

Item No. Description

403-01.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-
SURFACING)

414-03.01 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING

414-03.02 AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING

415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
11.000

105.000
868.000
46.000

Units
TON

TON
TON
TON



Contract ID CNZ234 - HAMILTON

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05
303-01

403-02.01
411-01.10
411-01.21
415-01.01
712-01

712-04.01
712-06

713-02.21
713-15.36
713-16.01
713-16.05
713-16.09

713-16.20

713-16.21

716-01.21

716-01.30

CNZz234
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 33S317-S8-005
HAMILTON
DBE Goal Percent:
The resurfacing on S.R. 317 from east of East Brainerd Road (L.M. 11.78) to west of

Wesleyan Road (L.M. 15.34).
DT - 12/20/2025

Description

BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D
TRACKLESS TACK COAT

ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
TRAFFIC CONTROL

FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT
REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT
RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT

RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND
SUPPORT

SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) (STOP, R1-1, 36"x36", SIGN
AND SUPPORT)

SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) (GRADE CROSSING
ADVANCE WARNING, W10-3, SIGN AND SUPPORT)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE

Quantity
7.000
468.000
22.000
3,238.000
3.500
3,208.000
(1)
10.000
489.000
40.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

1.000
2.000
241.000

241.000

Units
L.M.
TON
TON
TON
L.M.
TON
LS
EACH
S.F.
L.F.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

N/A



Contract ID CNZ234 - HAMILTON

Item No.

716-02.05
716-03.02
716-03.03

716-03.09

716-05.01
716-05.05
716-12.02

716-12.05

717-01

Description Quantity
MARKER

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 214.000
PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR) 2.000
PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP 1.000
AHEAD)

PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING ( ) 1.000
(20 MPH)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) 13.900
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 170.000
ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 13.900
LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 150.000
DOTTED LINE)

MOBILIZATION (1)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units

L.F.
EACH
EACH

EACH

L.M.
L.F.
L.M.

L.F.

LS



Contract ID CNZ238 - HARDEMAN

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-03.01

203-06
208-01.05
303-02

307-02.01

307-02.08

403-02.01
411-01.21
411-02.10
411-03.13
411-03.26
411-12.02

415-01.01
705-02.10
705-06.10
705-06.11
705-06.20
706-01

CNZz238
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 35S015-S8-007
HARDEMAN
DBE Goal Percent:
The resurfacing on U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) from Davis Way (L.M. 18.65) to Lockwood Way (L.M.

21.90).
DT - 12/20/2025

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1,440.000
WATER 21.000
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 13.000
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING 2,695.000
(DESCRIPTION) (C OR D)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) 662.000
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) 5,171.000
GRADING B-M2

TRACKLESS TACK COAT 86.000
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 13.000
ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D 4,688.000
ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 1,941.000
ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT E ASPHALT 1,617.000
SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN 11.400
WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 12,819.000
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 12.000
GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3 5.000
GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3 1.000
TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 6.000
GUARDRAIL REMOVED 600.000

Units
SY.
M.G.
L.M.
TON

TON

TON

TON
L.M.
TON
TON
TON
L.M.

TON
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.

N/A



Contract ID CNZ238 - HARDEMAN

Item No. Description Quantity Units

712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS

712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 65.000 EACH

712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C) 26.000 EACH

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 2,743.000 S.F.

712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH

713-16.20 SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) (W3-17) 8.000 EACH

716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS 34.000 EACH
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 423.000  EACH
(BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 80.000 L.F.

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 5.000  EACH
ARROW)

716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE) 0.200 L.M.

716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL 36.000 EACH
& ARROW)

716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 23.100 L.M.

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 23.000 L.M.
LINE)

717-01 MOBILIZATION (1) LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ239 - HAYWOOD

Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-03.01

203-06
208-01.05
303-02

307-01.01

307-01.08

403-02.01
411-01.10
411-01.21
411-12.04

415-01.01
705-02.10
705-06.20
706-01

712-01

712-04.01
712-05.01

CNZ239

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 38S001-M3-002
385001-S8-003
HAYWOOD

DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on U.S. 70 (U.S. 79, S.R. 1) from near Big Muddy Creek Canal (L.M. 6.28) to
S.R. 19 (L.M. 14.84), including thin epoxy overlay on bridges.

DT - 12/20/2025

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 5,494.000
WATER 17.000
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 16.100
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING 2,256.000
(DESCRIPTION) (C Or D)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 92.000
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 599.000
GRADING B-M2

TRACKLESS TACK COAT 62.000
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 9,569.000
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 9.000
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 12.900
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 8,984.000
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 7.000
TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 7.000
GUARDRAIL REMOVED 350.000
TRAFFIC CONTROL (1)
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 104.000

WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 45.000

Units
SY.
M.G.
L.M.
TON

TON

TON

TON
TON
L.M.
L.M.

TON
EACH
EACH
L.F.
LS
EACH
EACH

N/A
N/A



Contract ID CNZ239 - HAYWOOD

Item No. Description Quantity Units

712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C) 32.000 EACH

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 1,290.000 S.F.

716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 565.000 EACH
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS 50.000  EACH
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 345.000 EACH
MARKER

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION 33.000  S..
STRIPING)

716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE 186.000 L.F.
SHOULDER)

716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 25.300 L.M.

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 25.300 L.M.
LINE)

716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 150.000  L.F.
DOTTED LINE)

717-01 MOBILIZATION (1) LS

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE) 9,836.000  S.Y.

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ198 - JOHNSON

Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05

307-01.15
403-01

411-01.10
411-12.03

712-01
712-04.01
712-05.01
712-06
712-08.03
716-01.21

716-01.30

716-05.20
716-13.02
717-01

CNZ198

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 46S034-M8-005
46S091-M8-004
JOHNSON
DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) from near L.M. 17.35 to L.M. 21.1, and on S.R. 91 from
near L.M. 10.2 to L.M. 14.33 (Hurricane Helene).

DT - 10/31/2025

Description Quantity
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 5.600
ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS 389.000
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 25.300
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 3,881.000
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 3.800
CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)

TRAFFIC CONTROL (1)
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 33.000
WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 17.000
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 914.000
ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 41.000
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 41.000
MARKER

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 11.900
SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 11.900
MOBILIZATION 1)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

ER-STP-34(139)
ER-STP-91(56)

Units
L.M.
TON
TON
TON
L.M.

LS
EACH
EACH
S.F.
EACH
EACH

EACH

L.M.
L.M.
LS



Contract ID CNZ231 - JOHNSON

Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:
Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05

303-01

307-01.15
403-01

411-01.10
415-01.02
705-02.10
705-04.09
705-04.10
705-06.01
705-06.02
705-06.11
705-06.20
705-06.30
706-01

706-06.03
706-10.26
712-01

712-06

712-08.03

CNZ231

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM

JOHNSON

DBE Goal Percent:

Projects: 46S167-S8-004
46S167-S8-005

The resurfacing on S.R. 167 from S.R. 67 (L.M. 0.00) to U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) (L.M. 13.94).
DT - 8/31/2026

Description

BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D
ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT
EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT
W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3

W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)
GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3

TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3
GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2
GUARDRAIL REMOVED

RADIUS RAIL

ROUNDED END ELEMENT

TRAFFIC CONTROL

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)

Quantity
29.000
3,930.000
2,130.000
73.000
14,199.000
3,754.000
10.000
6.000
10.000
476.000
100.000
3.000
6.000
13.000
1,135.000
30.000
1.000

(1)
906.000
2.000

Units
L.M.
TON
TON
TON
TON
S..
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F
L.F
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F
L.F.
EACH
LS
S.F.
EACH

N/A
N/A



Contract ID CNZ231 - JOHNSON

Item No.
716-01.21

716-01.22

716-01.30

716-02.04

716-02.05
716-02.06

716-03.01
716-03.04
716-04.01

716-04.04

716-05.20
716-13.02
717-01

730-14.02
730-14.03

Description Quantity
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 920.000
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS 34.000
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 954.000
MARKER

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION 271.000
STRIPING)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 324.000
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 2.000
ARROW)

PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) 2.000
PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL) 2.000
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN 1.000
ARROW)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE 1,528.000
SHOULDER)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 23.000
SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 57.000
MOBILIZATION (1)
SAW SLOT 300.000
LOOP WIRE 600.000

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
EACH

EACH

EACH

SY.

L.F.
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

L.F.

L.M.
L.M.
LS

L.F.
L.F.



Contract ID CNZ244 - MARION

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-01.13

202-01.56

203-01
203-04
203-07
204-08
209-02.07
209-03.53

209-05

209-08.02
209-09.01
209-09.04
209-20.03
209-65.04
303-01.01
303-10.01
307-01.08

402-01

CNZz244
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 58S002-S3-004
MARION
DBE Goal Percent:
The culvert repair including retaining walls on U.S. 41 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2, Lee Highway) at L.M.

17.25.

DT - 5/22/2026

Description
REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) (66" CMP)

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS
(DESCRIPTION) (CB, STA. 13+39.03 OFF. 32.5')

ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)
PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL

FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL
FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL

18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN

STREAM MITIGATION - ARTICULATED CONCRETE
MAT

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)
SANDBAGS

SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10")
POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)
TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION
GRANULAR BACKEFILL (ROADWAY)

MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)
GRADING B-M2

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)

Quantity
140.000

(1)

2,443.000
85.000
50.000

3.000
96.000
660.000

13.000
244.000
360.000

4.000

32.000
222.000

99.000
145.000

96.000

0.300

Units
L.F.
LS

C.Y.
C.Y.
C.Y.
C.Y.
L.F.
SY.

CY.
L.F.
BAG
EACH
SY.
L.F.
TON
TON
TON

TON

N/A



Contract ID CNZ244 - MARION

Item No. Description Quantity Units
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 3.000 TON
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 150.000 L.F.
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 437.000 TON
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5,488.000 SY.
602-01 STRUCTURAL STEEL 180.500 LB.
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY) 110.000 C.Y.
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY) 3,292.000 LB.
604-07.01 RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) (R1, STA. 13+00.39 155.000 S.F.
TO STA. 13+33.46 RT)
604-07.02 RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) (R2, STA. 13+46.30 134.000  SF.
TO STA. 13+72.10 RT)
621-03.06 42" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE 40.000 L.F.
621-05.02 TEMPORARY SHORING (1) LS
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT 1.000 EACH
705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) 196.000 L.F.
705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3 1.000 EACH
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3 2.000 EACH
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 1.000 EACH
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL 60.000 L.F.
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT 1.000 EACH
707-01.11 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT) 130.000 L.F.
707-01.12 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY (CHAIN-LINK 2.000 EACH
FENCE 6')
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (DESCRIPTION) (TRACT 1) 130.000 L.F.
707-06.03 REMOVAL AND RESET FENCE (DESCRIPTION) 130.000  L.F.
(TRACT 1)
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 43.000 L.F.
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) 50.000 TON
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1) 23.000 TON
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B) 16.000 TON
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS

712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL 290.000 L.F.



Contract ID CNZ244 - MARION

Item No.
712-02.60

712-04.01
712-06

712-07.03
712-08.03
712-09.02

712-09.04
712-09.30
716-01.21

716-01.22

716-02.04

716-02.05
716-02.06

716-02.12
716-12.02

717-01
730-01.04

740-10.03
740-11.03
801-01.07
801-01.38
801-01.65
801-03

805-12.02

Description

$EI\Q;DORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE Ill)

ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)

REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER
LINE)

REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION
STRIPING)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE
ARROW)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
LINE)

MOBILIZATION

MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL
EQUIPMENT

GEOTEXTILE (TYPE II1)(EROSION CONTROL)
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN
TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)

NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES
TEMPORARY MULCH

WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)

Quantity
2.000

100.000
269.000
20.000
2.000
4,500.000

40.000
2,500.000
55.000

10.000
130.000

55.000
2.000

0.100
1.000

(1
(1

240.000
619.000
9.000
14.000
1.000
2.000
800.000

Units
EACH

EACH
S.F.
L.F.
EACH
L.F.

L.F.
L.F.
EACH

EACH

SY.

L.F.
EACH

L.M.
L.M.

LS
LS

SY.
L.F.
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
M.G.
SY.



Contract ID CNZ244 - MARION

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ188 - MARION & SEQUATCHIE

Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05

303-01
308-01.10

308-01.15
403-01

411-01.21
411-03.12
411-12.04

415-01.02
705-04.20
712-01

712-04.01
712-06

712-08.03
713-16.01
713-16.20
716-01.21

CNZ188

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 585283-S8-002 N/A
77S008-S3-002 N/A
MARION, SEQUATCHIE

DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on S.R. 283 from near S.R. 27 (L.M. 2.69) to the Sequatchie County line
(L.M. 8.11), and traffic signal modernization on U.S. 127 (S.R. 8) at Cherry Street in Dunlap
(L.M. 15.66).

DT - 6/30/2026

Description Quantity Units
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 11.000 L.M.
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D 718.000 TON
COLD IN PLACE RECYCLED BITUMINOUS 67,156.000 SY.
PAVEMENT

ENGINEERED ASPHALT EMULSION 305.000 TON
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 50.000 TON
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 5.500 L.M.
ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 3,118.000 TON
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 11.000 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 70,336.000 SY.
GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 140.000 EACH
TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 26.000 EACH
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 432.000 S.F.
ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 2.000 EACH
SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) (R10-12) 2.000 EACH
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 360.000 EACH

(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)



Contract ID CNZ188 - MARION & SEQUATCHIE

Item No. Description Quantity Units
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 360.000  EACH
MARKER
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 160.000 L.F.
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE) 125.000 L.F.
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) 33.000 L.M.
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 22.000  L.M.
LINE)
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1) LS
730-01.03 MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 2000  EACH
EQUIPMENT
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR 318.000 L.F.
730-08.04 SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR 318.000 L.F.
730-13.12 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - STOP LINE) 4.000 EACH
730-16.04 CONTROLLER (ATC) 1.000 EACH
730-26.11 COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE 8.000 EACH

PUSHBUTTON & 15IN SIGN

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ235 - MCMINN

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05

303-01

403-02.01
411-01.07
411-01.21
411-02.10
411-12.01

411-12.02

415-01.01
705-02.10
705-06.20
706-01

712-01

712-04.01
712-06

712-08.03
713-02.14
713-16.01
716-01.21

CNZ235

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 54S030-S8-003
MCMINN

DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on S.R. 30 from the Meigs County line (L.M. 0.00) to east of County Road
166 (L.M. 5.00).

DT - 8/31/2026

Description Quantity
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 20.000
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D 251.000
TRACKLESS TACK COAT 84.000
ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER 3,887.000
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 11.000
ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D 12,791.000
SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN 10.000
WIDTH)

SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN 8.000
WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 16,242.000
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 5.000
TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 5.000
GUARDRAIL REMOVED 250.000
TRAFFIC CONTROL (1)
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 261.000
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 1,419.000
ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) 12.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 2.000
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 210.000

Units
L.M.
TON
TON
TON
L.M.
TON
L.M.

L.M.

TON
EACH
EACH
L.F.
LS
EACH
S.F.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

N/A



Contract ID CNZ235 - MCMINN

Item No. Description Quantity Units
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 660.000 EACH
(BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 870.000 EACH
MARKER

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION 14.000  S..
STRIPING)

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 173.000 L.F.

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 33.000 EACH
ARROW)

716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE) 1,110.000 S.F.

716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) 30.000 L.M.

716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 173.000 L.F.

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 30.000  L.M.
LINE)

717-01 MOBILIZATION (1) LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ232 - SEVIER

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
208-01.05

307-01.15
403-01

411-03.12
411-12.04

415-01.02
712-01
712-06
716-01.21

716-01.30

716-02.04

716-02.05
716-02.06

716-03.09

716-05.20
716-13.02
716-13.05

CNZz232
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 73S339-S8-002
SEVIER
DBE Goal Percent:
The resurfacing on S.R. 339 from near Old Newport Highway (L.M. 2.00) to the Cocke County

line (L.M. 15.93).
DT - 10/31/2025

Description Quantity Units
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 28.000 L.M.
ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS 1,747.000 TON
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 180.000 TON
ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT 8,735.000 TON
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 23.000 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 187.000 SY.
TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 877.000 S.F.
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 1,115.000 EACH
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 1,115.000 EACH
MARKER

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION 800.000 SY.
STRIPING)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 259.000 L.F.
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 4.000 EACH
ARROW)

PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING ( ) 2.000 EACH
(SLOW)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 23.000 L.M.
SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 56.000 L.M.

SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED 300.000 L.F.

N/A



Contract ID CNZ232 - SEVIER

Item No. Description Quantity Units
LINE)
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1) LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ242 - SHELBY

Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-03.01

203-06
208-01.05
303-02

307-03.01

307-03.08

403-02.01
411-01.07
411-01.21
411-03.10
411-12.01

415-01.01
611-03.04
705-02.10
705-04.02
705-04.09
705-06.10

CNZz242

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 791240-M3-003
791240-S8-002

SHELBY

DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on 1-240 from [-40 (L.M. 0.00) to I-55 (L.M. 6.00), including repair work on
bridge.

DT - 10/31/2026

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 20,433.000
WATER 7.000
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 3.900
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING 929.000
(DESCRIPTION) (C OR D)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) 1,258.000
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) 2,000.000
GRADING B-M2

TRACKLESS TACK COAT 216.000
ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER 8,851.000
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 44.900
ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D 23,167.000
SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN 23.000
WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 30,967.000
GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN) 3,500.000
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 17.000
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12) 3.000
EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT 1.000

GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3 12.000

Units
SY.
M.G.
L.M.
TON

TON

TON

TON
TON
L.M.
TON
L.M.

TON
LB.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

N/A
N/A



Contract ID CNZ242 - SHELBY

Item No. Description Quantity Units

705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 1.000 EACH

706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 330.000 L.F.

712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL (1) LS

712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 1,033.000 EACH

712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 170.000 EACH

712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C) 864.000 EACH

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 5,810.000 S.F.

712-06.16 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED 16.000  EACH
WARNING)

712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 8.000 EACH

712-08.08 SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY 2.000 EACH

712-08.09 DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY 16.000 EACH

712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK 3.000 DAY

713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 2.000 EACH

716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS 1,176.000  EACH
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 2,386.000 EACH
(BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 2,386.000  EACH
MARKER

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 97.000 L.F.

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE 8.000  EACH
ARROW)

716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE) 3,050.000 L.F.

716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL 430.000 L.F.
CROSS-WALK)

716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) 2.000 EACH

716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN 1.000 EACH
ARROW)

716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE 1,606.000 L.F.
SHOULDER)

716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY 6.000 EACH
ARROW)

716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW) 5.000 EACH



Contract ID CNZ242 - SHELBY

Item No.
716-04.12
716-05.02
716-05.20
716-08.03
716-08.05
716-12.02

716-12.03

716-12.05

716-12.09
716-12.10
717-01

730-03.20
730-03.21
730-12.02
730-14.02
730-14.03
604-10.44
604-10.53

Description

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN
BARRIER LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
DOTTED LINE)

ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)
ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)
MOBILIZATION

INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)

INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)

CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)
SAW SLOT

LOOP WIRE

EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

CONCRETE REPAIRS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
51.000
10,504.000
40.000
152.000
48.000
40.000

10,504.000
1,722.000

4,319.000
909.000
(1)

3.000
2.000
245.000
1,925.000
5,600.000
233.000
13.000

Units
S.F.
L.F.
L.M.
L.F.
L.F.
L.M.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.
L.F.
LS
EACH
EACH
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
SY.



Contract ID CNZ241 - SHELBY

Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
202-03

202-03.01
203-06
208-01.05
303-02

307-03.01

307-03.08

403-02.01
411-01.07
411-01.21
411-03.10
411-12.01

415-01.01
701-01.01
701-02.01
701-02.06

CNZ241

July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 791240-M3-010
791240-S8-005
SHELBY
DBE Goal Percent:

The resurfacing on 1-240 from near Elvis Presley Boulevard (L.M. 6.00) to near South Perkins
Road (L.M. 12.72), including repair work on bridge.

DT - 10/31/2026

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC. 45.000
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 11,467.000
WATER 26.000
BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 31.640
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING 3,409.000
(DESCRIPTION) (C OR D)

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) 614.000
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) 1,146.000
GRADING B-M2

TRACKLESS TACK COAT 296.000
ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER 11,442.000
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 63.340
ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D 34,177.000
SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN 24.460
WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 44,082.000
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ") 405.000
CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT) 2,974.000
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 144.000

(REHABILITATION)

Units
SY.
SY.
M.G.
L.M.
TON

TON

TON

TON
TON
L.M.
TON
L.M.

TON
S.F.
S.F.
S.F.

N/A
N/A



Contract ID CNZ241 - SHELBY

Item No.
705-02.10
705-04.09
705-06.20
705-07.11
706-01

712-01

712-04.01
712-05.01
712-05.03
712-06

712-06.16

712-08.03
712-08.08
712-08.09
712-08.10
712-08.12
713-16.01
716-01.22

716-01.23

716-01.30

716-02.04

716-02.05
716-02.06

716-02.07
716-02.08
716-02.09

Description

GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT
TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3
TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR
GUARDRAIL REMOVED

TRAFFIC CONTROL

FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)

WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED
WARNING)

ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)

SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY

DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY
MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR
QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
(BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE
MARKER

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION
STRIPING)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE
ARROW)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL
CROSS-WALK)

Quantity
7.000
7.000
7.000
4.000

350.000
(1)
350.000
300.000
50.000

2,415.000
4.000

4.000
4.000
12.000
320.000
40.000
2.000
266.000

2,973.000
2,204.000
29.000

314.000
24.000

5,235.000
260.000
599.000

Units
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.
LS
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.F.
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
HOUR
DAY

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

SY.

L.F.
EACH

L.F.
L.F.
L.F.



Contract ID CNZ241 - SHELBY

Item No.
716-02.12
716-03.01
716-04.05
716-04.06

716-04.07
716-04.08

716-04.14

716-05.02
716-05.05
716-05.20
716-05.22

716-05.49
716-05.51
716-08.01
716-08.03
716-08.05
716-08.06

716-08.11

716-12.02

716-12.03

716-12.05

716-12.10
717-01

730-03.20
730-12.01

Description

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)

PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY
ARROW)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE
ARROW)

PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION
ARROW)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)

(

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL
CROSS-WALK)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(12" LINE)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE
ARROW)

REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING
(DESCRIPTION) (ONLY)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN
BARRIER LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
DOTTED LINE)

ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)
MOBILIZATION

INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)

CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)

Quantity
0.125
16.000
7.000
9.000

20.000
12.000

2.000

10,697.000
314.000
57.930
461.000

0.125
14,803.000
8,570.000
216.000
92.000
15.000

9.000
57.930
10,697.000
11,936.000

12,151.000
(1

6.000
90.000

Units
L.M.

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

L.F.
L.F.
L.M.
L.F.

L.M.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
EACH

EACH

L.M.

L.F.

L.F.

L.F.
LS
EACH
L.F.



Contract ID CNZ241 - SHELBY

Item No. Description Quantity  Units
730-14.02 SAW SLOT 1,250.000 L.F.
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE 4,250.000 L.F.
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) 5.000 SY.
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS 5.000 SY.
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE) 4,514.000 SY.

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNZ233 - SMITH

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:
Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
105-01

203-01
209-05
209-40.34
303-01
307-01.01

307-01.08

402-01
402-02
403-01
411-01.10
411-12.04

415-01.01
607-03.30
611-42.01
611-42.02
705-04.10
705-06.01
705-06.30

CNZz233
July 25, 2025 10:00 AM Projects: 80S141-F3-006
SMITH
DBE Goal Percent:
The emergency slope stabilization on S.R. 141 from near L.M. 14.68 to L.M. 14.77.

DT - 12/31/2025

Description Quantity Units
CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES (1) LS
ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) 43,750.000 C.Y.
SEDIMENT REMOVAL 5.000 C.Y.
CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E) 2.000 EACH
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D 250.000 TON
ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 95.000 TON
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 63.000 TON
GRADING B-M2

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC) 1.000 TON
AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC) 3.000 TON
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 0.600 TON
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 75.000 TON
SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 0.200 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 37.000 TON
18" PIPE CULVERT 34.000 L.F.
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH 1.000 EACH
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH
EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT 2.000 EACH
W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 300.000 L.F.

GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 2.000 EACH

PROT-141(48)



Contract ID CNZ233 - SMITH

Item No. Description Quantity  Units
709-05.09 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C) 438.000 TON
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1) LS
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 4.000 EACH
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 283.000 S.F.
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE lll) 35.000 L.F.
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 6.000 EACH
(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 6.000  EACH
MARKER
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 0.400 L.M.
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1) LS
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN 450.000 L.F.
204-02.10 DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH (DESCRIPTION) (2'-6" 469.000 L.F.
DIA.
204-02.20 DRIL)LED CAISSON - ROCK (DESCRIPTION) (2-6" 280.000  LF.
DIA)
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57) 1,872.000 TON
602-01 STRUCTURAL STEEL 182,028.000 LB.
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY) 136.000 C.Y.
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY) 5,074.000 LB.
604-03.74 CLASS X CONCRETE 132.000 C.Y.
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES) 544.000 SY.

() Item will be bid as lump sum.






